

ELM Ministry Engagement - Synod Assembly Display Host

- 1. Purpose of the ELM Ministry Engagement Synod Assembly Display Host
 - Provide visibility for ELM at local synod assemblies.
 - Connect with members of congregations in order to share about ELM and share resources.

2. Responsibilities of Synod Assembly Display Host

- Provide contact information for registration.
- Be familiar with ELM (read through materials provided).
- Set up and be present at Synod Assembly display table throughout the assembly.
- Engage with assembly attendees to share about the work of ELM.
- If needed, mail materials to next Synod Assembly Display Host after serving at your assembly.
- Send contact sign in sheets to ELM program director.

3. Benefits of being a Synod Assembly Display Host

- Help the church live into its inclusive vision and celebrate the diversity of God's community, while stewarding the gifts of LGBTQ persons called to ministry.
- Expand ministry opportunities for LGBTQ leaders in our church.
- Grow your skills and connections.
- Paid registration to Synod Assembly

4. Qualifications/Gifts Needed

- Ability to attend entire Synod Assembly.
- Live locally to Synod Assembly.
- Commitment to the goals and mission of Extraordinary Lutheran Ministries.
- Passion and enthusiasm for LGBTQ seminarians and rostered leaders.
- Connections within synod a plus.

5. Time Commitment

- A one time virtual training with ELM and others serving as display hosts
- Attendance at Synod Assembly

6. Main Contacts

- Larell Fineren, Synod Assembly Display Host Coordinator, 440B@sbcglobal.net
- Margaret Moreland, Ministry Engagement Convener, morel@alumni.rice.edu
- Jen Rude, ELM program director, programdirector@elm.org, #773-954-4930